3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-014569 140CT2016 | JH | TE
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR T8 007866 s Tver Tne
D ECR-18-008605 08JUN2018 | F7 K/
28362821 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-18-011287 l6JuL2018 | AW | CT
28362827 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836282-1 r TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836282-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836282-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 11 .40 mm [ 055] F -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] F - Tl - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
408-35047 L. B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL NAME:  VAL-U-LOK PIN & SOCKET TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME:  VAL-U-LOK PIN & SOCKET TERMINAL - w | - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] 1.20-1.75 mm [.047-.069 INJ 3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] (D1.20-1.75 mm [.047-.069 IN] - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL 114-13172 f : TERMINAL 114-13172 — f - | L] - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
appL1cATIoNES appLICATIONEH I |~ | 3236277 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTFTICATION ) - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
B 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED ! ’ ’
TERMINALS APPUED M B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
7949571 7949572 794957-3 7949574 22380191 2238018~ B 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
794958 1 7949582 7949583 7949584 - 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
ST17E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.84+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 4.8 AL R L 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 20
-l 2] 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?2
B 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1] B 690753~ 2 SPACER, TONKER 150
-l |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | AT
A B 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - |
T B IRt R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
/A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T T B c079385-5 SR, BHSC, Hofls (M4 K c0) |33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - |2 |2 e e | 2-c844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
INSTALL ITEM 3 AS SHOWN FOR TERMINALS 2238018 AND 2238019.
Lﬁl B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
Zﬁl INSTALL ITEM 3 WITH RELIEF INWARD AGAINST ITEM 2 FOR TERMINALS -l 2] 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
194957 AND 794958, R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. AN L B A c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR I3
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
/BN WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS, ITEM 29 MAY NEED ADJUSTED. S I T B 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FWARNING [N O B c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Nl 22 ] 5-1633917-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o B R R A 3-240641-3 |SPACER 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. SN I S N ) ) 6
B 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2380711-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
S\/NAN 2 2] ] 7-1803187-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
B 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2 2-456402-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72|-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T P R R R e o TARPRZTTS — TE Comectivnt
KHUANG onnecTiviTy
CHLK JHANG 14APR2016 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 14APR2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m b Deean §1de Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
s 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES k2 .
(Pacific version shown on sheet e ot — T A 1| 00779 [©o28 36282 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC \/ERSION


https://www.oneyac.com

3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==—2%0.95

1\

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—
sl

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— [ mREF
n ' |

——

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o HAAPREOTE —> 723/ TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — > y
CHLK THANG 14APR2016 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 14APR2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : Lo
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES o A 1| 00119 [©o28 36282
AIR FEED : : ] =
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER R EYTRYEE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836282-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836282-72 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2836282-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
LNSUL [1.07 mm 1.06c . | 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () ~ [ [ | 2079988-1 [BUSHING, LCH5 12, MISUM] 249
N 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
NERERE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: VAL-U-LOK PIN & SOCKET TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: VAL-U-LOK PIN & SOCKET TERMINAL | L] - | 2063440-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——}F | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 41 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | 2 - | 204bc)  RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3776 CRESCENT |11
3.00-3.50 mm [ 118-.138 IN] @51.20-1.75 mm [.047-.069 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [ 118-. 138 IN] @1.20-1.75 mm [.047-.069 IN) " REFIREF] 9949707c  |COUNTER, WAGNETIC 164
. 00-3. 18- 201 oar RUREE 1o ol R ST - 200638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMM%ION IT4-13172 ) ] XEEMM%ION 1413172 ’ ] B 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECIFICATION . . . SPECIFICATION 7 7 7 - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED Aﬂ TERMINALS APPLIED Aﬁ - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL “ Pt 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
794957-1 794957-2 794957-3 7949574 2238019- 1 2238018- | S 1803016-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
YL VLT VIITIE 919554 - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
NC- 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE v CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | e Sl O .
S12E F=0| [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING e B R e e T 2
22 AWG OR 0.30mm2 | 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 4.3 - | 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Ia
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.84+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 4.8 - 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
26 AWG OR 0.12mm2 | 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 5.6 - | 1 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
212 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
N 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
1) N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
N 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
T2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND — | 70c356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242 ~ ¢ ¢ | crcoddube-d OPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE o0
' N ERE 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A el T CATOR Was GUALTETED AT THE aCToRY C ADJUSTHENT MAv BE O A -
- N 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 1 50252 TWASHER FLAT RiG Wi 50
/5\ INSTALL ITEM 3 AS SHOWN FOR TERMINALS 2238018 AND 2238019, N 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6N INSTALL ITEM 3 WITH RELIEF INWARD AGAINST ITEM 2 FOR TERMINALS A\ B c119606-1 | INSERT, oRLAR L
oty ety CWARNTNG N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED . ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N >119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. TRONT 0
/N WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. 1TEM 29 MAY NEED ADJUSTED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NI ERE 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 9
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R R T :
" DOCUMENT “101-35000 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S 3-240641-3 |SPACER g
N 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N 238011-6  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
s\/s\/N\l 1 | 1 | 1 | 7-1803187-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
N 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 2-456402-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R o TTAPRZOTS — o
C%:iiizg 14APR2016 C%%%%D [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PAa7wo&3sos
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 14APR2016 |NAME ‘
F) /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ EZ F% SS :{ <> %J mm L L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 “‘ S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 [©=28 36282 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= == 7?+0 5

)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

4& REF
35.96£0.05

|

1/‘:

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£\
REF Irml ,J.: I REF
—
L] =%

@

——

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 14APR2016 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 14APR2016 ( ) /Z/—/[ g Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 14APR2016 |NAME ‘
mm L LHANG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe & Aoplicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
°0ST FEED PRE FFED AIR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E;gtg : R
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2836282
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 R F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

72\
B rrae{dsl HIEFHEEF RS
owc [IEEE mrgm - IEMmINEE - —{EpE

B N AT B T, AR, AT A RS R

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com/brand/1062.html
https://www.oneyac.com

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27


	>>TE Connectivity(泰科)

